No. 35, S.]

[Published May 6, 1899.

CHAPTER 327.

AN ACT to amend section 587c of the statutes of 1898, relating to the insane.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Inmates on parole.

Section 1. Section 587c is amended by adding thereto the following: "The provisions of this section as to the return to the hospital of paroled inmates and as to the effect of a continued absence of two years therefrom on parole, shall apply to all inmates thereof now at large on paroles granted before as well as after the passage of this act, and also to all inmates of county asylums who have heretofore been granted leave of absence from such asylum pursuant to law, and are now absent therefrom pursuant to such leave. No inmate of either hospital committed by any court pursuant to section 4700 of these statutes shall be permitted to go at large until it shall have been lawfully determined that his insanity is incurable."

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 3, 1899.